EXHIBITE
TOTAL COMPENSATION OF EXECUTIVE LEADERSHIP AND OTHER SPECIFIED EMPLOYEES
(Subsection 445.007{13}, Florida Statutes, and Executive Order 20-44)
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CareerSource Palm Beach County, Inc
06-2023
dal'a CEQ CFOI far $229,500,00 $0.00 50,00 $0.00 $0.00 |$17,60265| $53,889.46 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $300,992.11 $0.00 90.00%
Dattclo esident
Steven
Gustafsoc | COO $177,479.19 $0.00 $0.00 50.00 c s000 |513,470.67 | $56,200.37 $0.00 $0.00 50,00 £0.00 $247,150.23 $0,00 100.00%
n




Erica

CFO $180,172,54 50,00 50.00 50.00 $0.00 $13,675.10 | $39,802.77 50.00 $0.00 50.0¢ 50,00 $233,650.41 $0.00 100.00%
Scarpatl
T Vice
om Other | Preside | $171,775.54 $0.00 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 $10,821.86 | $14,105.41 $0.00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $196,702.81 50.00 100.00%
Veenstra
nt
Michael Vice
ic bae Other | Preside | $131,971.29 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,561.95 $38,376.92 30,00 $0.00 $0.00 40,00 $177,910.16 $0.00 100.00%
Corbit
nt
Sue Craig | Other HR 5121,456.09 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,959.43 $21,715.30 50.00 50,00 50,00 50.00 5150,130.82 50.00 100,00%

Director




Charles

Oth
Duval ol

Assist
Vice
Preside
nt

$134,107.50

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$7,684.36

$29,734.64

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$171,526.50

$0.00

100.00%

Under penalties of perjury, | declare that | have read the foregoing schedule of Total Compensation of Executive Leadership and Other Specified Employees and that the facts stated in it are true.

Erica J. Scarpati

Printed Name

Chief Financial Officer

Definitions:

Signer Title

Executive Leadership: Chief executive officer/executive director of the board and those reporting directly to that position.

Cash Equivalents: Gift cards, vouchers, tickets, or other items of monetary value.
Other payouts: Cell phone allowances, tuition, gym memberships, car allowances, etc.

Employer-Paid Insurance Benefits: Amount of insurance paid by the employer for health, vision, life, dental, disability, etc. (does not include taxes such as FICA, reemployment, etc.)

Present Value of Vested Benefits including, but not limited to, Retirement, Accrual Leave and Paid Time Off: Current discounted value of any vested benefits, i.e., those the employee is entitled to, for

which the Board has not yet been required to fund.




