

EXHIBIT E

TOTAL COMPENSATION OF EXECUTIVE LEADERSHIP AND OTHER SPECIFIED EMPLOYEES
(Subsection 445.007(13), Florida Statutes, and Executive Order 20-44)

Employee Name	Title	Title (Other)	Salary	Bonuses	Cashed-In Leave	Cash Equivalents	Cash Equivalents Desc.	Severance Pay	Retirement Benefits - Pension Plan Accruals and Contributions	Employer-Paid Insurance Benefits	Deferred Comp.	Real Property Gifts	Real Property Gifts Desc.	Other Payouts	Other Payouts Desc.	Total Cash Comp.	Present Value of Vested Benefits including, but not limited to, Retirement, Accrual Leave and Paid Time Off	% of Total Comp from Federal or State Funds
Julia Dattolo	CEO	CEO/President	\$229,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	\$17,602.65	\$53,889.46	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$300,992.11	\$0.00	90.00%
Steven Gustafson	COO		\$177,479.19	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	\$13,470.67	\$56,200.37	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$247,150.23	\$0.00	100.00%

Erica Scarpaci	CFO		\$180,172.54	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	\$13,675.10	\$39,802.77	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$233,650.41	\$0.00	100.00%
Tom Veenstra	Other	Vice President	\$171,775.54	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	\$10,821.86	\$14,105.41	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$196,702.81	\$0.00	100.00%
Michael Corbit	Other	Vice President	\$131,971.29	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	\$7,561.95	\$38,376.92	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$177,910.16	\$0.00	100.00%
Sue Craig	Other	HR Director	\$121,456.09	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	\$6,959.43	\$21,715.30	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$150,130.82	\$0.00	100.00%

Charles Duval	Other	Assist Vice President	\$134,107.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	\$7,684.36	\$29,734.64	\$0.00	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$171,526.50	\$0.00	100.00%
---------------	-------	-----------------------	--------------	--------	--------	--------	---	--------	------------	-------------	--------	--------	---	--------	--------	--------------	--------	---------

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have read the foregoing schedule of Total Compensation of Executive Leadership and Other Specified Employees and that the facts stated in it are true.



Signature

Erica J. Scarpati

Printed Name

Chief Financial Officer

Signer Title

Definitions:

Executive Leadership: Chief executive officer/executive director of the board and those reporting directly to that position.

Cash Equivalents: Gift cards, vouchers, tickets, or other items of monetary value.

Other payouts: Cell phone allowances, tuition, gym memberships, car allowances, etc.

Employer-Paid Insurance Benefits: Amount of insurance paid by the employer for health, vision, life, dental, disability, etc. (does not include taxes such as FICA, reemployment, etc.)

Present Value of Vested Benefits including, but not limited to, Retirement, Accrual Leave and Paid Time Off: Current discounted value of any vested benefits, i.e., those the employee is entitled to, for which the Board has not yet been required to fund.